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Methodology

On behalf of the Massachusetts chapter of the National Alliance on Mental lliness, Marttila Strategies
conducted a telephone survey of 800 Massachusetts voters. The survey is a representative sample of
Massachusetts voters.

For those questions that were answered by 800 respondents, the survey has a margin of error of +/-3.46
percent. For some questions, the survey used the technique of “split sampling,” a process in which the 800
respondent sample was split into two demographically representative samples of 400 respondents. For
questions answered by 400 respondents, the survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.9 percent.

The purpose of split sampling in the survey was to maximize the number of questions that could be asked, to
test different hypotheses about an issue, and to test the impact of different question wording.

Topline Tab Descriptions

TOTL — Total respondents

MALE — Male respondents

WMEN - Female respondents

FMLY MBMR MNTL ILL-NESS — Respondents with a family member who has or has had a mental illness

MEN FMLY MBMR MNTL ILL-NESS — Male respondents with a family member who has or has had a mental
illness

WMEN FMLY MBMR MNTL ILL-NESS — Female respondents with a family member who has or has had a
mental illness

SELF MNTL ILL-NESS — Respondents who have or had a mental iliness

MEN SELF MNTL ILL-NESS — Male respondents who have or had a mental iliness

WMEN SELF MNTL ILL-NESS — Female respondents who have or had a mental illness

MNTL ILL-NESS DIFF FMLY — Respondents who state the mental iliness their family member has (or had) is
(or was) difficult for them and their family

18-39 — Respondents who are 18-39 years old

40+ — Respondents who are 40 years old or older

POST GRAD EDUC - Respondents who have done postgraduate work or have a postgraduate degree

GOVT SHLD DO MORE - Respondents who stated the federal or state government should devote greater
attention to the issue of mental illness
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Hello, my name is . I'm calling from INSERT. We are conducting a public opinion survey on issues in the
news. We are not selling anything and I will not be asking you for money. This survey is designed to help us
better understand the public’s experience with mental illness and public attitudes about the issue. Your
responses are anonymous and will be kept entirely confidential.

INTERVIEWERS: CODE GENDER

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
MALE 46% 100% - 39% 100% - 44% 100% - 34% 57% 41% 50% 42%
FEMALE 54% - 100% 61% - 100% 56% - 100% 66% 43% 59% 50% 58%

Al. To make sure we have a representative sample, we need to ask a few demographic questions to begin with.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
YES 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

A2. Please indicate your race. Are you:

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
African American 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Asian 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 2% 6% *% 3% 2%
Hispanic 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 2% 2% 3%
Native American 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
White 84% 80% 87% 84% 80% 86% 85% 83% 86% 84% 74% 89% 86% 85%
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% - 2% 4% 1% *% 2%
REFUSED 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 4% 6% 3%

A3. Finally, does anyone in this household work for a market research firm, a radio station, a television
station, a newspaper, or an advertising agency?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
YES - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NO 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BASIC ATTITUDES RE MENTAL ILLNESS

1. First, how serious do you believe the issue of mental illness is in the United States?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: SERIOUS 94% 91% 97% 97% 95% 98% 99% 98% 99% 96% 95% 94% 96% 97%
Very serious 63% 52% 72% 72% 61% 79% 66% 57% 74% 78% 62% 63% 61% 68%
Somewhat serious 31% 39% 25% 25% 34% 19% 32% 41% 25% 18% 34% 31% 35% 30%
NET: NOT SERIOUS 4% % 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1% % % 4% % %
Not too serious 4% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1% *% *% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Not serious at all *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% - *% - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

2. And how well do you understand current government public policy as it affects mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: WELL 54% 54% 53% 60% 63% 58% 59% 65% 55% 59% 50% 55% 62% 55%
Very well 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 19% 18% 17% 18% 21% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Somewhat well 40% 41% 39% 43% 49% 40% 42% 47% 37% 38% 38% 41% 44% 42%
NET: NOT WELL 45% 44% 46% 39% 36% 41% 40% 34% 45% 40% 49% 43% 36% 45%
Not very well 35% 34% 36% 32% 29% 35% 33% 25% 40% 34% 39% 33% 29% 37%
Not at all 10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

3. What percentage of the American population do you believe will face a mental illness in their lifetime?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
0%-20% 18% 26% 11% 11% 18% 6% 11% 14% 8% s 14% 20% 20% -
21-40% 41% 42% 40% 43% 47% 39% 33% 41% 26% 41% 39% 42% 43% -
41-60% 25% 18% 30% 30% 20% 37% 35% 29% 40% 32% 29% 22% 21% -
above 60% 12% 9% 15% 14% 11% 17% 18% 13% 23% 14% 16% 10% 12% -
DK 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 4% % 2% 6% 4% -
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4. What percent of Americans do you think will face a severe mental illness in

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF

their lifetime?

GOVT
POST SHLD

18- GRAD DO
39 40+ EDUC MORE

0%-20%
21-40%
41-60%
Above 60%
DK

How well do you understand the following diagnostic terms?

5-1. Depression

TOTAL ANSWERING

25% 34% 18% 21% 29% 16% 15% 27% 7% 16%

40% 45% 35% 37% 49% 30% 37% 50% 27% 38%

22% 12% 31% 28% 13% 37% 34% 10% 51% 30%

9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 14%

4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY

18% 29% 38% 24%
40% 40% 40% 41%
30% 19% 10% 25%
11% 7% 10% 8%
- 6% 1% 3%
GOVT
POST SHLD

18- GRAD DO

Very well
Somewhat well
NET: NOT WELL

Not very well
Not at all
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

5-2. Schizophrenia

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very well
Somewhat well
NET: NOT WELL

Not very well
Not at all
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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5-3. Bipolar Disorder

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552
NET: WELL 88% 85% 90% 92% 91% 93% 92% 88% 95% 92% 88% 88%
Very well 48% 38% 57% 57% 44% 65% 55% 45% 63% 61% 44% 50%
Somewhat well 39% 47% 33% 35% 47% 27% 37% 44% 31% 31% 44% 37%
NET: NOT WELL 12% 14% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 12%
Not very well 10% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 11% 9%
Not at all 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% *% *% *% - - - - *% 1%

5-4. Post-traumatic Stress Disorder

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552
NET: WELL 88% 87% 89% 89% 86% 90% 91% 90% 92% 89% 89% 87%
Very well 53% 51% 55% 58% 54% 61% 64% 61% 66% 62% 52% 54%
Somewhat well 35% 36% 33% 30% 33% 29% 27% 29% 26% 27% 36% 34%
NET: NOT WELL 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12%

Not very well 9 1 8 8 7 7 7
Not at all 2% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 3%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED * * 1 * *

And which statement do you believe is more accurate?

(400)

6A. Most people with a mental illness receive the treatment they need.
OR
Most people who have a mental illness do not receive the treatment they need

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276
RECEIVE TREATMENT 15% 21% 10% 10% 15% 7% 12% 20% 7% 10% 21% 12%
DO NOT RECEIVE TREATMENT 82% 75% 88% 87% 80% 92% 84% 76% 91% 86% 79% 84%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% - 4%
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91% 86%
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And which statement do you believe is more accurate?

(400)

6B. Proper treatment for a person with a mental illness is readily available to anyone who needs it.
OR
Proper treatment for a person with a mental illness is difficult to obtain.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
READILY AVAILABLE 30% 27% 33% 28% 26% 29% 28% 37% 21% 27% 41% 25% 16% 27%
DIFFICULT TO OBTAIN 67% 68% 66% 70% 70% 70% 70% 59% 79% 70% 59% 71% 81l% 70%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% *% 2% - 4% 3% 2%

Which statement comes closest to your own view?

(400)

7a. Mental illness is a chronic illness a person will live with their entire life.
OR
Mental illness is an illness from which a person can fully recover.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
CHRONIC ILLNESS 57% 50% 63% 62% 57% 66% 64% 56% 69% 66% 48% 61% 59% -
CAN RECOVER 32% 39% 26% 26% 30% 23% 30% 42% 20% 24% 42% 27% 28% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 7% 2% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% -

Which statement comes closest to your own view?
(400)
7b. Mental illness is an illness just like any other.

OR
Mental illness is different from other illness like cancer or heart disease.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
ILLNESS LIKE ANY OTHER 58% 56% 60% 60% 64% 58% 58% 57% 59% 64% 56% 60% 60% 60%
ILLNESS DIFFERENT FROM 39% 42% 36% 36% 36% 37% 41% 41% 40% 31% 41% 38% 37% 37%
OTHERS

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% *% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%
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(400)

8a. How would you rate the job the national government is doing helping those with mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: EXCELLENT/GOOD 21% 23% 19% 18% 20% 17% 25% 33% 18% 13% 28% 18% 21% -
Excellent % % % % % % % - % % % % % -
Good 19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 16% 23% 33% 15% 10% 26% 15% 19% -
NET: NOT SO GOOD/POOR 75% 72% 77% 79% 78% 79% 72% 65% 77% 84% 69% 77% 73% -
Not so good 44%  41% 47% 43% 38% 47% 51% 42% 59% 46% 45% 44%  46% -
Poor 30% 31% 30% 35% 39% 33% 21% 23% 18% 38% 24% 33% 28% -
DK 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% -
(400)

8b. Which statement comes closest to your own view:

The issue of mental illness is one that deserves greater attention and resources from the national
OR
The national government is devoting enough attention and resources to the issue of mental illness.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
GREATER ATTENTION 79% 71% 86% 84% 76% 89% 86% 83% 88% 82% 76% 81l% 78% 91%
DEVOTING ENOUGH ATTENTION 16% 21% 11% 12% 17% 9% 12% 15% 9% 12% 21% 13% 15% 8%
DK 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1%
(400)

government

9a. How would you rate the job the Massachusetts government is doing helping those with mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: EXCELLENT/GOOD 30% 35% 25% 27% 30% 25% 31% 42% 21% 18% 37% 26% 41% -
Excellent 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% -
good 27% 31% 24% 26% 27% 24% 28% 38% 20% 17% 33% 24% 38% -
NET: NOT SO GOOD/POOR 63% 58% 67% 68% 66% 70% 63% 55% 69% 77% 56% 66% 54% -
not so good 39% 37% 40% 42% 41% 43% 44% 38% 50% 46% 35% 41% 34% -
poor 24% 21% 26% 26% 25% 27% 18% 17% 19% 30% 22% 25% 20% -
DK 8% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% -
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(400)
9b. Which statement comes closest to your own view:

The issue of mental illness is one that deserves greater attention and resources from the Massachusetts
government.

OR

The Massachusetts government is devoting enough attention and resources to the issue of mental illness.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
DESERVES GREATER ATTENTION 76% 72% 78% 81% 84% 80% 89% 89% 90% 82 68 79% 74% 87%
DEVOTING ENOUGH ATTENTION 17% 18% 17% 14% 10% 16% 8% 7% 8% 13% 26% 14% 19% 9%
DK 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4%

Next, are you, yourself, now covered by any form of health insurance or health plan?

10. Is this a private health insurance plan you get through your employer or some other source, or is it a
government program such as Medicare, Medicaid, or Mass Health?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: YES 95% 94% 96% 94% 91% 95% 95% 98% 92% 96% 90% 98% 98% 95%
Yes, private insurance 65% 66% 63% 63% 64% 62% 53% 55% 51% 60% 66% 64% 71% 63%
Yes, government program 23% 22% 23% 22% 19% 24% 33% 36% 31% 29% 22% 23% 18% 24%
No, do not have health 3% % 2% 4% % % 2% - 4% % % 1% % %
insurance

Combination of private and 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 2% 11% 9% 8%
gov't

Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% *S 3%

11. Overall, are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the
quality of your health-insurance coverage?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 793 363 430 421 161 261 169 76 93 265 243 546 212 346
NET: SATISFIED 86% 86% 86% 84% 85% 84% 87% 88% 86% 82% 88% 85% 89% 85%
Very satisfied 49% 46% 51% 49% 48% 49% 44% 46% 42% 43% 41% 52% 54% 45%
Somewhat satisfied 37% 40% 35% 36% 37% 35% 43% 42% 44% 39% 47% 33% 35% 40%
NET: DISSATISFIED 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Very dissatisfied 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 5% 2% 4%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% *% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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12. And, does your current health insurance plan cover treatments for mental illness?

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39

13. IF YES, How would you rate the coverage your health insurance plan provides for mental illness?

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL-
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF

Excellent
good

Not so good
Poor

DK

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY
590 269 321 337 134 203 150 70 80 214
17% 15% 19% 18% 12% 21% 20% 18% 22% 19%
50% 52% 49% 52% 57% 49% 66% 67% 65% 50%
10% 10% 9% 12% 15% 10% 9% 9% s 13%

2% % % 3% % 4% 1% 2% - 4%
21% 21% 21% 15% 13% 16% 4% 5% 4% 14%
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(400)

l4a. And which statement do you believe is correct?

PARITY

Health insurance companies are legally required to provide the same kind of comprehensive coverage for mental

illness as they do for physical illness regardless of cost.

OR

Health insurance companies are NOT legally required to provide the same kind of comprehensive coverage for
mental illness as they do for physical illness.

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR
MNTL
ILL-
NESS

SELF
MNTL
ILL-

TOTL
TOTAL ANSWERING 409
LEGALLY REQUIRED 58%
NOT LEGALLY REQUIRED 33%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED %

(400)

14b. Regardless of what kind of coverage you believe health insurance companies are

for mental illness, what do you THINK they should provide?

GOVT
POST SHLD

18- GRAD DO
39 40+ EDUC MORE
131 276 112 -
61% 57% 50% -
36% 32% 42% -
4% 12% 9% -

legally required to provide

Health insurance companies SHOULD BE legally required to provide the same kind of comprehensive insurance

coverage for mental illness as they do for physical illness regardless of cost.

OR

Health insurance companies SHOULD NOT BE legally required to provide the same kind of comprehensive insurance
coverage for mental illness as they do for physical illness.

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR
MNTL
ILL-
NESS

SELF
MNTL

TOTL
TOTAL ANSWERING 407
SHOULD BE LEGALLY REQUIRED 91%
SHOULD NOT BE LEGALLY 5%
REQUIRED
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4%
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GOVT
POST SHLD

18- GRAD DO
39 40+ EDUC MORE
130 275 103 354
96% 88% 87% 95%
2% 7% 4% 2%
2% 5% 8% 3%
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ORGANIZATION, INDIVIDUAL TRUST

Now I'm going to mention some people or groups who may speak out on the issue of mental illness. For each one,
please tell me how much TRUST you would have in what that particular person or group would have to say - a great
deal of trust, a fair amount, only some, or very little trust. If you are not familiar with the person or
organization, just say so.

15_1. The National Alliance on Mental Illness

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 20% 15% 24% 23% 17% 28% 24% 19% 29% 22% 20% 20% 27% 19%
A FAIR AMOUNT 22% 21% 23% 22% 18% 25% 22% 17% 26% 21% 22% 22% 26% 23%
NET: SOME/LITTLE 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 16% 12% 12%
ONLY SOME 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9%
VERY LITTLE TRUST 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
NOT FAMILIAR 40% 45% 35% 37% 40% 34% 38% 41% 35% 39% 43% 38% 32% 40%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4% 10% - 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
(400)
15_2. The Boston Globe
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 8% 6% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7% 7% -
A FAIR AMOUNT 23% 23% 23% 22% 21% 22% 15% 14% 15% 20% 21% 24% 34% -
NET: SOME/LITTLE 50% 54% 47% 51% 53% 50% 60% 64% 56% 52% 57% 47% 49% -
ONLY SOME 20% 26% 15% 19% 23% 16% 22% 29% 17% 20% 28% 16% 26% -
VERY LITTLE TRUST 31% 29% 32% 32% 30% 33% 38% 35% 39% 31% 29% 31 23% -
NOT FAMILIAR 12% 10% 14% 12% 7% 15% 12% 5% 18% 15% 6% 15% 8% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% -
15_3. The New England Journal of Medicine
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 37% 44% 32% 38% 52% 30% 34% 32% 35% 36% 42% 35% 46% 36%
A FAIR AMOUNT 29% 26% 31% 26% 21% 28% 34% 28% 39% 28% 20% 33% 27% 30%
NET: SOME/LITTLE 15% 12% 18% 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 10% 17% 12% 16%
ONLY SOME 10% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
VERY LITTLE TRUST 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6%
NOT FAMILIAR 17% 16% 18% 17% 9% 22% 13% 19% 9% 17% 26% 13% 13% 17%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% - 4% 2 2% 2% 2%
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(400)

15_4. The Massachusetts Medical Society

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 21% 19% 23% 21% 18% 23% 26% 22% 29% 19% 24% 20% 25% -
A FAIR AMOUNT 29% 36% 22% 29% 39% 22% 22% 29% 16% 24% 32% 27% 32% -
NET: SOME/LITTLE 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 26% 17% 10% 22% 28% 17% 25% 24% -
ONLY SOME 14% 12% 16% 13% 8% 17% 11% 6% 15% 15% 11% 16% 18% -
VERY LITTLE TRUST 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 4% 7% 13% 6% 9% 6% -
NOT FAMILIAR 25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 26% 33% 39% 29% 27% 27% 24% 17% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% -
(400)

15_5. MSPCC or Massachusetts Society for the Protection of Cruelty to Children

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 14% 16% 13% 13% 18% 10% 14% 19% 10% 11% 16% 13% 20% 15%
A FAIR AMOUNT 30% 19% 40% 31% 16% 40% 32% 18% 42% 30% 33% 29% 26% 31%
NET: SOME/LITTLE 23% 25% 22% 25% 30% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 12% 28% 19% 23%
ONLY SOME 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 9% 22% 13% 7% 15% s 14%
VERY LITTLE TRUST 11%  13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 8% 14% % 10% 6% 13% 11% 9%
NOT FAMILIAR 28% 32% 24% 29% 31% 27% 29% 38% 23% 34% 34% 25% 29% 26%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 8% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 5% 5% 5% 5%
(400)
15_6. Massachusetts Association for Mental Health
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 20% 15% 24% 23% 16% 28% 16% 10% 21% 20% 29% 16% 23% -
A FAIR AMOUNT 26% 30% 22% 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 25% 20% 23% 27% 31% -
NET: SOME/LITTLE 19% 18% 19% 21% 24% 18% 15% 15% 15% 21% 12% 22% 14% -
ONLY SOME 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13% 7% 14% 11% -
VERY LITTLE TRUST 7% 9% 5% 9% 13% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 7% 4% -
NOT FAMILIAR 32% 33% 31% 32% 33% 30% 41% 49% 34% 36% 34% 31% 30% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% -
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(400)

15_7. Your family doctor

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 50% 49% 50% 53% 54% 52% 46% 60% 36% 53% 44% 52% 59% 50%
A FAIR AMOUNT 30% 28% 32% 29% 29% 29% 32% 18% 42% 27% 38% 26% 24% 31%
NET: SOME/LITTLE 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 21% 20% 21% 17% 16% 16% 15% 15%
ONLY SOME 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11%
VERY LITTLE TRUST 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
NOT FAMILIAR 2% 3% - *% *% - *% 1% - *% 2% 1% - 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% - 4% 1% 3%
(400)
15_8. A person with mental illness
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 22% 17% 26% 24% 18% 28% 28% 25% 30% 30% 26% 20% 19% -
A FAIR AMOUNT 25% 27% 24% 25% 29% 22% 26% 30% 23% 19% 25% 25% 23% -
NET: SOME/LITTLE 36% 39% 34% 37% 36% 37% 31% 35% 28% 36% 37% 36% 40% -
ONLY SOME 20% 23% 17% 20% 21% 20% 24% 25% 23% 18% 21% 19% 25% -
VERY LITTLE TRUST 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 7% 10% 5% 18% 16% 16% 15% -
NOT FAMILIAR % 8% 7% % % 5% 5% 2% 8% 42 3% 9% 6% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% -
(400)

15_9. A person who is fully recovered from mental illness.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354

A GREAT DEAL OF TRUST 31% 31% 31% 40% 45% 36% 42% 36% 47% 41% 43% 26% 35% 30%
A FAIR AMOUNT 34% 32% 35% 33% 24% 38% 33% 34% 32% 27% 28% 36% 28% 34%
NET: SOME/LITTLE 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 16% 22% 26% 18% 23% 13% 24% 19% 22%
ONLY SOME 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 17% 16% 15%
VERY LITTLE TRUST 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7%
NOT FAMILIAR 8% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 12% 6% 10% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7% 8 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% - 1% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7%

PERSONAL EXPERIENCE
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Now, I would like to turn to your personal experience with mental illness. Once again your responses are

entirely confidential and anonymous. The sponsor of this survey is a non-partisan health care organization and

the results will be used only for educational purposes.

16. Do you have any immediate family members who have, or have had a mental illness?.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
YES 54% 46 61% 100% 100% 100% 86% 84% 87% 96% 58% 52% 52% 55%
NO 44% 53% 37% - - - 14% 16% 12% 4% 40% 46% 46% 43%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 2% - - - 1% - 1% *% 2% 2% 3% 22
17. Answer YES to as many as apply - is that:
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 440 171 268 440 171 268 148 64 84 262 152 287 112 195
A spouse 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 13% 16% 21% 13% 12% 7% 18% 17% 11%
A child 24% 18% 28% 24% 18% 28% 21% 17% 23% 29% 9% 32% 26% 23%
A sibling 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 33% 37% 39% 36% 34% 37% 32% 39% 35%
A parent 35% 39% 33% 35% 39% 33% 57% 59% 55% 38% 53% 26% 28% 39%
A grandparent 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 33% 28% 36% 18% 32% 12% 15% 19%
An in-law 22% 25% 21% 22% 25% 21% 19% 23% 17% 20% 15% 26% 28% 23%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% % % % % 7% 11% % %

18. Is your family member still dealing with a mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 440 171 268 440 171 268 148 64 84 262 152 287 112 195
YES 78% 74% 80% 78% 74% 80% 85% 84% 85% 79% 81l% 76% 77% 78%
NO 20% 24% 18% 20% 24% 18% 13% 16% 10% 20% 17% 22% 23% 20%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 2% 2% % 2% 2% % - 5% % 2% 2% 1% 2%

19. Do YOU currently have - or have you ever had - a mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
YES 21% 20% 22% 34% 37% 31% 100% 100% 100% 39% 29% 18% 15% 21%
NO 77% 78% 76% 65% 61% 68% - - - 60% 69% 81% 81l% 77%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 2% 2% % 2% 1% - - - % 1% 2% 4% 2%
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20. Are you still dealing with a mental illness?

TOTAL ANSWERING

NO
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

21. You indicated that you or a family member has - or has had - a mental illness. How difficult is/was this
experience for you and your family?

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very difficult
somewhat difficult
NET: NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL

Not very difficult
Not difficult at all
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

31% 38% 26% 31% 38% 25% 32% 32% 33% - 40% 26% 31% 33%
9% 10% 8 8 9% 8 6% 7 5 - 6% 10% 4% 8%
6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% - 5% 6% 3% 4%
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% *3 - 13 - 2% 4% 2% 4%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 13 - 3% 1% - 3%

22. Did you or your family member receive the treatment that was necessary?

TOTAL ANSWERING

NO
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

(400)

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

23a. Do you have a close friend who has or has had a mental illness?

TOTAL ANSWERING

NO
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

(400)

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE
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23b. Do any of your coworkers at work have a mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
YES 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 19% 23% 25% 22% 17% 18% 16% 25% 16%
NO 63% 62% 65% 58% 49% 63% 47% 47% 47% 58% 61% 65% 54% 64%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20% 22% 19% 24% 33% 18% 30% 28% 31% 25% 20% 20% 21% 20%

24. Has your view of mental illness changed over the years?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
YES 72% 68% 75% 77% 76% 78% 79% 75% 81% 78% 78% 69% 70% 74%
NO 27% 31% 24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 18% 20% 22% 29% 28% 24%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2%

25. IF YES, Have you become MORE or LESS sympathetic to/supportive of those with mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 587 255 332 339 131 208 136 57 79 214 202 383 152 262
More 97% 96% 97% 98% 99% 98% 98% 100% 97% 98% 97% 97% 95% 97%
Less 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
26. IF MORE SYMPATHETIC, why?
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 568 245 323 334 130 204 134 57 77 209 196 371 144 253
Personal experience 61% 59% 63% 72% 71% 72% 83% 84% 83% 71% 69% 57% 57% 61%
Experience of Family member 31% 30% 32% 47% 49% 45% 40% 50% 33% 49% 33% 30% 30% 29%
Learned more about the 38% 41% 35% 30% 28% 32% % % % % %
science of mental illness

Other 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 1% *% *% - *% 1% - *% 1% 1% *% 1%
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27. Which of the following do you believe is most important factor in causing a mental illness?

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN
FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR
MNTL
ILL-
NESS

268

It is a biological
condition.

A person's upbringing and
life experience cause a
mental illness.

Mental illness results from
a personal failing or
weakness.

Other

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

(400)

4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
10% 9% 12% 12% 9%
6% 8% 4% 3% 5%

TESTING INTOLERANCE/STIGMA

28a.People with a mental illness still experience stigma and discrimination in

OR

Discrimination and stigma against people with a mental illness in America is a

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN
FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL-

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR
MNTL
ILL-
NESS

133

w
o°

=3

o°

o°

i
o°

U1
o°

o°

America today.

thing of the past.

GOVT
SHLD
DO

MORE

STILL EXPERIENCE STIGMA
STIGMA IS A THING OF THE
PAST

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

(400)

28b. People with a mental illness still experience bigotry

OR

Bigotry against people with a mental illness in America is

TOTAL ANSWERING

MEN
FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL-

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR
MNTL
ILL-
NESS

135

N
o°
|
i
o°
i
oe

in America today.

a thing of the past.

STILL EXPERIENCE BIGOTRY
BIGOTRY IS A THING OF THE
PAST

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
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AGREE/DISAGREE QUESTIONS

Now, I am going to read you different statements about mental illness. Please tell me whether you agree or
disagree with each.

If agree, is that strongly agree or somewhat agree? If disagree, would that be strongly disagree or somewhat
disagree?

(400)

29 1. In society today, it's harder to admit to a mental illness than it is other types of illnesses like cancer

or heart disease.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 87% 88% 87% 91% 94% 88% 89% 97% 83% 90% 90% 86% 95% -
STRONGLY AGREE 62% 59% 64% 66% 60% 70% 56% 47% 62% 71% 55% 65% 71% -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 26% 29% 23% 25% 35% 18% 33% 50% 20% 19% 35% 21% 24% -
NET: DISAGREE 11% 10% 12% 7% 5% 9% 9% 3% 14% 8% 10% 11% 4% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 5% 3% 4% 3% - -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 2% - 3% 1% -

(400)

29 2. Society has an obligation to care for and provide services for people with mental illness, including
facilities, spending and adoption of a more tolerant attitude.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 95% 94% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 97% 95% 97% 98% 94% 94% 98%
STRONGLY AGREE 67% 62% 71% 77% 75% 78% 74% 76% 72% 80% 62% 69% 68% 71%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 29% 33% 25% 19% 21% 18% 22% 21% 23% 16% 36% 25% 26% 26%
NET: DISAGREE 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2%

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 2 3
STRONGLY DISAGREE 2% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED * 1
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29 3. I would have difficulty voting for someone who has a history of mental problems.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 51% 61% 42% 45% 55% 39% 42% 55% 31% 42% 40% 55% 49% -
STRONGLY AGREE 22% 26% 19% 16% 18% 14% % % 11% 14% 15% 25% 18% -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 29% 35% 23% 29% 37% 25% 34% 52% 20% 29% 25% 30% 30% -
NET: DISAGREE 41% 35% 46% 46% 40% 51% 50% 45% b55% 48% 56% 34% 42% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 25% 20% 30% 29% 28% 30% 35% 33% 37% 25% 34% 21% 28% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 20% 15% 12% 18% 23% 21% 13% 14% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8% 4% 12% 8% 5% 11% 8% - 15% 10% 4% 10% 10% -
(400)

29 4. People who commit suicide are almost always suffering from a mental illness.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 67% 66% 69% 75% 78% 73% 79% 89% 71% 77% 76% 63% 67% 70%
STRONGLY AGREE 40% 31% 48% 48% 38% 54% 54% 48% 59% 47% 44% 38% 36% 42%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 27% 35% 21% 27% 40% 20% 24% 41% 12% 30% 32% 25% 31% 28%
NET: DISAGREE 28% 30% 25% 19% 18% 19% 16% 9% 20% 18% 22% 30% 29% 25%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 21% 23% 19% 16% 15% 17% 14% 8% 19% 14% 22% 20% 22% 20%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 7% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 10% 8% 5%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 1% 9% 5% 1% 7 4% 5%

(400)

29 5. People with a mental illness are more likely than those without a mental illness to be a VICTIM of a

violent crime.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 59% 57% 60% 62% 62% 62% 52% 55% 49% 64% 53% 62% 57% -
STRONGLY AGREE 28% 25% 30% 30% 28% 32% 19% 22% 17% 34% 23% 30% 22% -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 31% 32% 30% 32% 33% 31% 33% 33% 32% 29% 29% 32% 35% -
NET: DISAGREE 33% 35% 31% 28% 29% 28% 39% 36% 41% 28% 40% 29% 33% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 21% 24% 20% 17% 19% 16% 27% 27% 27% 17% 29% 18% 24% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% -
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29 6. People with a mental illness are more likely than those without a mental illness to COMMIT a violent
crime.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 50% 49% 50% 48% 49% 47% 54% 59% 51% 46% 64% 43% 40% 50%
STRONGLY AGREE 21% 18% 24% 20% 22% 19% 20% 28% 14% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 28% 31% 26% 28% 27% 28% 34% 31% 37% 25% 44% 21% 19% 29%
NET: DISAGREE 46% 47% 44% 49% 49% 49% 44% 41% 46% 51% 34% 51% 56% 45%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 23% 27% 20% 26% 30% 23% 22% 13% 29% 21% 21% 24% 28% 24%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 22% 20% 24% 23% 19% 25% 22% 28% 17% 30% 13% 27% 28% 22%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% % - 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%
(400)

29 7. Though I don't like to admit it, people with mental illness frighten me a bit.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 29% 23% 33% 29% 26% 32% 34% 28% 39% 34% 19% 33% 26% -
STRONGLY AGREE % % % % % % % - 12% % % % % -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 23% 19% 26% 26% 25% 27% 27% 28% 27% 28% 17% 26% 24% -
NET: DISAGREE 67% 74% 61% 68% 73% 64% 65% 72% 58% 64% 80% 61% 67% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 30% 36% 25% 26% 35% 20% 30% 44% 20% 24% 44% 24% 32% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 37% 37% 36% 41% 38% 43% 34% 29% 39% 40% 36% 37% 35% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 3% 6% % 1% 4% % - 2% % 1% 6% 7% -
(400)

29 8. As long as people who have a mental illness are treated effectively, they can lead normal and productive
lives.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 98% 96% 99% 99% 97% 100% 99% 97% 100% 99% 100% 97% 97% 98%
STRONGLY AGREE 60% 53% 65% 67% 66% 67% 78% 8l% 75% 68% 58% 61% 63% 62%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 38% 43% 34% 32% 32% 32% 21% 16% 24% 31% 42% 36% 34% 36%
NET: DISAGREE 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% - 1% 1% 1%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 1% 1% *% *% *% - *% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1%
STRONGLY DISAGREE *% *% *% *% - *% *% - *% *% - *% *% *%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 3% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 2% 1%
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29 9. I would not want to live next to someone who has a mental illness.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 17% 20% 15% 14% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 16% 16% 17% 20% -
STRONGLY AGREE % % % % % % % - % % % % % -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 12% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 14% 11% 16% -
NET: DISAGREE 79% 77% 80% 82% 82% 83% 87% 91% 84% 79% 84% 77% 76% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 33% 32% 34% 31% 31% 30% 38% 47% 32% 27% 33% 33% 32% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 46% 45% 47% 52% 51% 52% 49% 44% 52% 52% 50% 44% 44% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 5% 5% - 6% 4% -
(400)

29 10. The best therapy for many people with a mental illness is to be part of a normal community.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 86% 86% 86% 87% 90% 86% 95% 99% 92% 88% 91% 84% 91% 87%
STRONGLY AGREE 49% 47% 51% 56% 57% 55% 71% 83% 63% 60% 51% 48% 52% 52%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 37% 39% 35% 31% 33% 31% 24% 16% 30% 28% 40% 36% 38% 35%
NET: DISAGREE 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 3% - 6% 8% 8% 9% 3% 8%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3% - 5% 7% 8% 8% 3% 8%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% *%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5%

(400)

29 11. Most people with a mental illness could get better if they just worked at it hard enough.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 30% 30% 30% 28% 36% 23% 29% 33% 25% 28% 38% 26% 20% -
STRONGLY AGREE 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 10% % -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 20% 19% 20% 18% 25% 14% 15% 19% 13% 14% 27% 16% 14% -
NET: DISAGREE 66% 66% 66% 68% 63% 73% 69% 67% 70% 71% 61% 68% 76% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 23% 24% 22% 25% 26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 25% 21% 24% 21% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 43% 42% 44% 43% 36% 48% 41% 39% 43% 46% 40% 44% 55% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 5% 2% 1% 6% 4% -
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29 12. People with a mental illness can maintain a fulltime job.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 88% 86% 90% 89% 86% 90% 92% 90% 94% 91% 82% 92% 94% 89%
STRONGLY AGREE 45% 45% 45% 53% 52% 53% 52% 53% 51% 54% 39% 48% 57% 46%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 43% 41% 45% 36% 34% 37% 40% 36% 43% 37% 43% 43% 36% 44%
NET: DISAGREE 8% 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 13% 6% 6% 8%

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 7 8 6 9 2 7 5 8 4 8 2 5 4 7
STRONGLY DISAGREE 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4 5 3 1 1 2 * 5 3 1 3

(400)

29 13. People with a mental illness resist treatment because they see it as a sign of personal failure

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: AGREE 56% 50% 60% 57% 53% 59% 59% 57% 61% 56% 59% 54% 51% -
STRONGLY AGREE 19% 14% 24% 21% 16% 25% 26% 15% 34% 23% 20% 19% 15% -
SOMEWHAT AGREE 37% 37% 36% 35% 37% 35% 34% 42% 27% 33% 40% 35% 36% -
NET: DISAGREE 36% 41% 31% 35% 39% 32% 35% 36% 35% 37% 36% 35% 40% -
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 17% 24% 25% 23% 17% 21% 17% 21% -
STRONGLY DISAGREE 17% 21% 14% 17% 21% 15% 11% 11% 12% 20% 15% 18% 19% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 11% 9% -
(400)

29 14. There are more mentally ill people in prison today than 20 years ago

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: AGREE 64% 64% 63% 64% 60% 66% 67% 61% 72% 59% 70% 61% 63% 66%
STRONGLY AGREE 38% 34% 42% 43% 34% 49% 47% 36% 56% 44% 32% 41% 37% 41%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 25% 30% 21% 21% 26% 17% 20% 25% 16% 15% 38% 20% 25% 25%
NET: DISAGREE 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 19% 13% 10% 12%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 14% 8% 8% 8%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 22% 21% 23% 23% 25% 21% 21% 28% 17% 27% 11% 27% 27% 22%
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Next, listed below are a number of illnesses. For each one, indicate how much prejudice you believe people with

these illnesses face today:

30_1. Mental Illness [any kind]

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: SIGNIFICANT 90% 89% 90% 93% 92% 93% 94% 94% 94% 93% 92% 89% 91% 91%
Very significant 42% 36% 48% 51% 43% 56% 48% 36% 57% 54% 39% 44% 43% 46%
somewhat significant 47% 54% 42% 42% 49% 37% 46% 57% 37% 39% 053% 45% 47% 45%
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6%

not too significant 5 7 4 3 6 2 3
not significant at all 2% 1% 3% 2% *% 3% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3 3 4 2 1 2 1

(400)

30_2. Obesity

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: SIGNIFICANT 89% 89% 89% 92% 90% 93% 96% 96% 96% 94% 93% 87% 90% -
Very significant 48% 40% 55% 55% 46% 61% 59% 53% 64% 56% 54% 46% 46% -
somewhat significant 40% 48% 34% 37% 44% 32% 37% 43% 32% 38% 40% 41% 44% -
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 11% 10% -
not too significant 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 8% -
not significant at all 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - - - 2% - 2% - -

(400)

30_3. Alcoholism

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: SIGNIFICANT 82% 77% 87% 87% 89% 86% 91% 93% 89% 87% 80% 83% 85% 84%
Very significant 34% 22% 44% 42% 28% 50% 49% 34% 60% 42% 30% 36% 29% 36%
somewhat significant 48% 54% 43% 45% 61% 36% 42% 59% 29% 46% 51% 47% 56% 48%
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 15% 21% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 5% 11% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14%
not too significant 11%  17% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 1% 4% 7% 17% 9% 10% 9%
not significant at all 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - *% 1% 3% *% 2%
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30_4. Diabetes

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: SIGNIFICANT 33% 35% 30% 34% 37% 33% 34% 34% 35% 35% 36% 31% 27% -
Very significant 108 11% % % % % s 14% $ 11% 10% 10% % -
somewhat significant 23% 24% 21% 26% 28% 24% 25% 20% 29% 24% 25% 21% 19% -
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 66% 64% 67% 64% 63% 65% 64% 66% 62% 64% 64% 66% 72% -
not too significant 23% 24% 22% 25% 31% 21% 27% 34% 22% 20% 27% 21% 24% -
not significant at all 43% 39% 45% 39% 32% 44% 36% 32% 39% 44% 37% 45% 47% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 4% 2% - 3% 1% -
(400)

30_5. High Blood Pressure

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: SIGNIFICANT 20% 22% 19% 22% 24% 21% 19% 30% 11% 27% 30% 16% 17% 20%
Very significant % % % % % % s 11% % s 10% % % %
somewhat significant 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 19% $ 19% 20% 10% 12% 12%
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 80% 70% 87% 70% 66% 8l% 81% 77%
not too significant 19% 28% 11% 17% 26% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 21% 18% 21% 19%
not significant at all 57% 48% 65% 59% 50% 64% 66% 57% 73% 58% 45% 63% 60% 58%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
(400)
30_6. Breast Cancer
MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 409 188 221 227 93 133 96 43 53 148 131 276 112 -
NET: SIGNIFICANT 26% 30% 22% 28% 36% 22% 28% 31% 25% 28% 26% 25% 23% -
Very significant 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% % -
somewhat significant 12% 15% 10% 13% 20% % 14% 17% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% -
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 73% 68% 77% 72% 64% 78% T72% 69% 75% 72% 74% 73% 76% -
not too significant 19% 21% 18% 19% 20% 18% 20% 24% 16% 16% 28% 15% 17% -
not significant at all 54% 48% 59% 53% 44% 60% 53% 44% 59% 56% 46% 58% 59% -
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 1% *% - 1% - - - - - 2% *% -
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30_7. Lung Cancer

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 407 188 219 213 78 135 78 33 44 125 130 275 103 354
NET: SIGNIFICANT 35% 34% 36% 40% 35% 43% 42% 43% 41% 45% 45% 31% 29% 35%
Very significant 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 22% 16% 13% 11% 14%
somewhat significant 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 27% 26% 30% 23% 24% 28% 18% 18% 21%
NET: NOT SIGNIFICANT 62% 64% 60% 58% 65% 55% 58% 57% 59% 54% 52% 66% 69% 62%
not too significant 23% 30% 17% 23% 34% 16% 15% 18% 13% 18% 24% 22% 31% 23%
not significant at all 39% 33% 43% 36% 31% 38% 43% 38% 46% 35% 29% 43% 38% 39%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% - - - 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%

How closely do you associate the following with a person facing a severe mental illness:

31_1. A homeless person

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: CLOSELY 75% 72% 77% 79% 77% 81% 77% 78% 76% 82% 7T1% 76% 81% T77%
Very closely 30% 25% 35% 36% 31% 40% 35% 30% 39% 41% 23% 34% 33% 31%
somewhat closely 44%  47% 42% 43% 46% 41%  42% 49% 36% 41% 48% 43% 48% 46%
NET: NOT CLOSELY 21% 25% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 17% 21% 14% 25% 19% 16% 18%
not very closely 12% 16% 9% 11% 16% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7% 16% 10% 10% 11%
not at all closely 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 14% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
31_2. A violent criminal
MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: CLOSELY 68% 67% 68% 68% 70% 67% 69% 71% 67% 68% 72% 66% 65% 71%
Very closely 25% 20% 30% 27% 22% 30% 23% 21% 25% 33% 21% 28% 20% 23%
somewhat closely 42% 48% 38% 41% 47% 37% 45% 50% 42% 35% 51% 38% 45% 48%
NET: NOT CLOSELY 28% 29% 27% 28% 28% 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 27% 29% 31% 26%
not very closely 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 21% 18%
not at all closely 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 13% 10% 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4%
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31_3. A school shooter

SELF
MNTL
ILL-

GOVT
POST SHLD

GRAD DO
40+ EDUC MORE
552 216 354
83% 88% 86%
67% 66% 64%
16% 22% 22%
12% 10% 11%

MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY

MBMR MBMR MBMR

MNTL MNTL MNTL

ILL- ILL- ILL-

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268
NET: CLOSELY 84% 82% 86% 85% 85% 85%
Very closely 63% 59% 66% 67% 67% 67%

somewhat closely 21% 23% 19% 18% 18% 18%

NET: NOT CLOSELY 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12%
not very closely 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

not at all closely 108 12% 9% 9% 10% 8%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

And whom do you believe faces greater discrimination in American

life today:

32. People with a mental illness OR gays?
MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL- ILL-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS
TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268
People with a mental 58% 57% 59% 60% 64% 58%
illness
gays 30% 32% 28% 29% 28% 30%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 12%
33. People with a mental illness OR minorities?
MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL- ILL-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS
TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268
People with a mental 51% 50% 52% 52% 52% 52%
illness
minorities 37% 41% 34% 35% 37% 34%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 14%
34. People with a mental illness OR ex-convicts?
MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY
MBMR MBMR MBMR
MNTL MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL- ILL-
TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS
TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268
People with a mental 32% 31% 32% 36% 32% 38%
illness
ex-convicts 55% 58% 52% O51% 56% 49%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13% 11 16 13% 11 14%

NAMI MA - Marttila Strategies - Completed 7/31/14

GOVT
POST SHLD
GRAD DO
40+ EDUC MORE
552 216 354
59% 62% 56%
26% 23% 30%
15% 15% 13%
GOVT
POST SHLD
GRAD DO
40+ EDUC MORE
552 216 354
54% 56% 49%
32% 31 42%
14% 13 9%
GOVT
POST SHLD
GRAD DO
40+ EDUC MORE
552 216 354
31% 23% 35%
54% 61% 52%
15 16% 14



What advice would you give to someone who has a mental illness?

35. It is best to tell your family about it OR it is best to keep it quiet and not tell your family about it.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Best to tell your family 92% 92% 92% 92% 93% 92% 92% 94% 90% 90% 93% 92% 95% 94%
about it

Best to NOT tell your 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
family about it

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4%

36. It is best to tell your friends about it OR it is best to keep it quiet and not tell your friends about it.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Best to tell your friends 76% 75% 77% 78% 74% 80% 80% 78% 82% 73% 84% 73% 79% 78%
about it

Best to NOT tell your 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 12% 1l6% 17% 14% 18% 13% 18% 11% 14%
friends about it

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 9% 9% 7%

37. It is best to tell your co-workers about it OR it is best to keep it quiet and not tell our co-workers about

it.
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Best to tell your co- 27% 28% 26% 27% 22% 29% 24% 27% 21% 22% 35% 23% 25% 29%
workers about it
Best to NOT tell your co- 63% 60% 65% 64% 66% 62% 70% 66% 74% 68% 57% 66% 65% 61%
workers about it
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10%
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38. How often do you read/see news coverage about mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
NET: VERY OFTEN/ ON A 49% 48% 50% 52% 52% 52% 49% 53% 46% 52% 42% 53% 59% 52%
REGULAR BASIS

Very often 18% 16% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 19% 15% 16%
on a regular basis 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 32% 30% 33% 28% 31% 28% 33% 43% 35%
NET: RARELY/ NEVER 50% 51% 48% 47% 48% 46% 50% 47% 52% 46% 57% 46% 40% 48%
rarely 46% 48% 45% 45% 47% 45% 46% 43% 48% 43% 55% 42% 39% 45%
never 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *%

39. What news media do you believe provides the best information about mental illness?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Newspapers 28% 32% 25% 25% 29% 22% 22% 27% 17% 21% 27% 28% 37% 27%
TV News reports 25% 23% 27% 24% 21% 25% 24% 19% 28% 26% 21% 27% 21% 22%
Social media [the 33% 33% 32% 36% 40% 34% 43% 46% 41% 36% 45% 27% 25% 35%
Internet].

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 19% 11% 8% 14% 16% 7% 18% 17% 15%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

201. What was the last grade of school you completed?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Non-High School Graduate 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 3% 1% % 1% 1% - 1%
High School Graduate 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 16% 22% 17% 17% 18% - 18%
Some College/2 Year College 22% 16% 27% 24% 16% 29% 31% 25% 37% 24% 22% 22% - 24%
Four-Year College Graduate 32% 35% 29% 31% 37% 26% 28% 30% 26% 29% 44% 26% - 30%
Post Graduate Work 4% 5% 3% 3% % 2% 3% % % 3% % s 14% %
Post Graduate Degree 23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 22% 16% 21% 13% 26% 12% 27% 86% 21%
DK/REF % 2% 1% % 1% 1% - - - % 1% 1% - 1%

202. Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate or
conservative?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Liberal 33% 29% 36% 34% 31% 37% 40% 30% 48% 35% 34% 33% 43% 37%
Moderate 42% 45% 39% 42% 47% 39% 41% 49% 34% 41% 44% 41% 38% 40%
Conservative 20% 20% 20% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 13% 18% 15% 22% 15% 18%
DK/REF 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5%

203. What is your primary source of news information?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Local television news 29% 22% 34% 29% 18% 36% 35% 29% 39% 31% 19% 33% 22% 29%
Major daily newspaper 15% 17% 13% 14% 19% 11% 11% 16% 7% 13% 6% 19% 20% 18%
The online version of a 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 9% 8% 4% 11% 9% 20% 7% 14% 10%
major newspaper

Other Internet-based news 17% 21% 13% 18% 21% 16% 24% 29% 20% 18% 32% 9% 11% 17%
sites

Cable news network 14% 11% 17% 13% 10% 15% 9% 8% 11% 14% 11% 16% 14% 13%
Radio broadcast 108 12% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 17% 9%
Other-Specify: 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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204. Do you subscribe to the Boston Globe, the Globe's online site, bostonglobe.com, or get news from these

outlets most days each week?

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440
YES 25% 28% 23%
NO 72%  70%  74%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 2% 3%

WMEN

FMLY

MBMR SELF

MNTL MNTL

ILL- ILL-

NESS NESS
268 173
22% 30%
76%  69%
3% 1%

205. Do you ever go online to access the Internet or to send or

receive email?

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440
YES 86% 90% 83%
NO 13% 10% 15%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 1% 2%

WMEN

FMLY

MBMR SELF

MNTL MNTL

ILL- ILL-

NESS NESS
268 173
88% 84%
11% 15%
2% %

205A. IF YES, How many hours a day do you use the Internet?

86% 83% 90%
14% 15% 9%
2% 2%

TOTAL ANSWERING 703 336 367
Less than 1 hour 20% 19% 21%
Between 1 and 3 hours 43%  41%  44%
Between 3 and 6 hours 21% 23% 20%
More than 6 hours 15% 17% 14%

DK/REF % *% %

206. Are you married, living with a partner,

divorced,

WMEN
FMLY
MBMR SELF
MNTL MNTL
ILL- ILL-
NESS NESS

268 173

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440
Married 53% 54% 52%
Living with a partner 6% 8% 5%
Widowed 6% 2% 9%
Divorced 8% 6% 9%
Separated 1% 1% 1%
Never been married 24% 27% 21%

DK/REF 3% 2% 3%
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207. Are you a parent of any children age 18 or younger?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Yes 29% 30% 28% 32% 34% 31% 33% 39% 29% 36 34 27% 28 28

No 69% 68% 70% 66% 64% 67% 67% 61 71 61% 65% 71% 69% 71%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 2% 2% % 2% 2% - - - % 2% 2% 3% 1%

208. Do you have children over the age of 18 living at home?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Yes 20% 15% 24% 21% 14% 25% 19% 11% 26% 25% 4% 27% 19% 20%
No 78% 83% 74% 77% 84% 73% 80% 89% 74% 73% 95% 71% 78% 79%
DK/REF % 2% 2% % 2% 2% *% - 1% % 2% 2% 3% 2%

209. We want to classify people into broad income groups. Please tell me in what category your income was last
year, prior to taxes.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
Below 25,000 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 22% 18% 25% 18% 25% % 3% 14%
25,000 to less than 50,000 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 17% 10% 17%
50,000 to less than 75,000 16% 20% 14% 15% 16% 14% 18% 25% 12% 14% 17% 16% 15% 17%
75,000 to less than 100,000 15% 16% 14% 17% 20% 14% 13% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% 19% 17%
$100,000 or more 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 21% 19% 18% 20% 23% 13% 27% 37% 20%
Don't know/refused 15% 10% 19% 13% 10% 15% % $ 12% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15%

210. Can you please tell me in which of the following categories does your age fall?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
18-29 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 19% 24% 17% 29% 14% 50% - 5 16%
30-39 16% 23% 10% 16% 25% 11% 20% 32% 11% 15% 50 - 13% 15%
40-49 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 13% 15% 19% 25% 20% 18%
50-59 19% 16% 21% 19% 15% 21% 17% 11% 22% 23% - 28% 24% 19%
60-64 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% - 15% 14% 11%
65 and older 22% 19% 24% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 11% 16% - 32% 24% 21%
DK/REF *% % *% *% - *% - - - *% - - 1% *%
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211. Would you describe yourself as more of a secular or more of a religious person?

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354
SECULAR 46% 54% 39% 46% 49% 44% 49% 52% 47% 46% 57% 41% 48% 47%
RELIGIOUS 47% 41% 53% 48% 46% 49% 45% 42% 47% 48% 38% 52% 47% 45%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED % 5% 8% % 5% 7% % 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8%
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FINAL QUESTION - DELIBERATELY AFTER DEMOGRAPHICS

Finally, imagine a person in your life has revealed to you that they have a mental illness. Which statement is
closer to your own view?

If I worked with this person, I would be willing to continue to work with this person.
OR
If I worked with this person, I would be reluctant to continue to work with this person

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354

WILLING TO CONTINUE TO WORK 92% 93% 92% 93% 93% 92% 93% 91% 93% 90% 94% 091% 95% 93%

RELUCTANT TO CONTINUE TO 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2%
WORK
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4%

If this person were my neighbor, I would be willing to continue to live nearby this person.
OR
If this person were my neighbor, I would be reluctant to continue to live nearby this person.

MEN WMEN
FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL
MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT
MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD
ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354

WILLING TO CONTINUE TO LIVE 91% 91% 92% 91% 92% 91% 93% 95% 91% 88% 93% 91% 96% 94%

NEARBY

RELUCTANT TO CONTINUE TO 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2%
LIVE NEARBY

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4%

If I were in a relationship with this person, I would be willing to continue to have a relationship with this

person.
OR
If I were in a relationship with this person, I would be reluctant to continue to have a relationship with this
person.
MEN WMEN

FMLY FMLY FMLY MEN WMEN MNTL

MBMR MBMR MBMR SELF SELF SELF ILL- GOVT

MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL MNTL NESS POST SHLD

ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- ILL- DIFF 18- GRAD DO

TOTL MALE WMEN NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS NESS FMLY 39 40+ EDUC MORE

TOTAL ANSWERING 816 376 440 440 171 268 173 76 97 273 261 552 216 354

WILLING TO CONTINUE TO HAVE 73% 78% 69% 77% 86% 71% 79% 83% 76% 73% 80% 70% 72% 71%
A RELATIONSHIP

RELUCTANT TO CONTINUE TO 16% 13% 18% 13% 8% 17% 12% 14% 11% 15% 18% 15% 14% 19%
HAVE A RELATIONSHIP
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 13% 9% 3% 13% 12% 2% 15% 14% 10%
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